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VERIFICATION
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY )

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

The undersigned, Drew T. McCombs, being duly sworn, deposes and says that
he is Director - Regulatory Accounting for PPL Services Corporation and he provides
services to Kentucky Ultilities Company and Louisville Gas and Electric Company, that
he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the responses, and that the answers

contained therein are true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge, and

belief.
Drew T. McCombs
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County
and State, this c\o)D”w_day of %m 2025.
Notary Public
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LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

June 30, 2025 Supplemental Response to Commission Staff’s First Request for

Q-3.

A-3.

Information
Dated April 28, 2025

Case No. 2025-00114
Question No. 3
Responding Witness: Drew T. McCombs

As the historical data becomes available, provide detailed monthly income
statements for each forecasted month of the base period including the month in
which the Commission hears this case.

Original Response:
See attachment being provided in a separate file. Additional historical data will
be provided as it becomes available.

June 30, 2025 Supplemental Response:
See attachment being provided in a separate file.
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LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

June 30, 2025 Response to Commission Staff’s First Request for Information
Dated April 28, 2025

Case No. 2025-00114
Question No. 14
Responding Witness: Drew T. McCombs

Q-14.  Separately for electric and gas operations, provide the following information
concerning the costs for the preparation of this case:

a. A detailed schedule of expenses incurred to date for the following
categories:

(1) Accounting;

(2) Engineering;

(3) Legal;

(4) Consultants; and

(5) Other Expenses (Identify separately).

b.  For each category identified in Item 14a, the schedule should include the
date of each transaction, check number or other document reference, the
vendor, the hours worked, the rates per hour, amount, a description of the
services performed, and the account number in which the expenditure was
recorded. Provide copies of contracts or other documentation that support
charges incurred in the preparation of this case. Identify any costs incurred
for this case that occurred during the base period.

c.  Anitemized estimate of the total cost to be incurred for this case. Expenses
should be broken down into the same categories as identified in Item 14a,
with an estimate of the hours to be worked and the rates per hour. Include
a detailed explanation of how the estimate was determined, along with all
supporting workpapers and calculations.

d.  Provide monthly updates of the actual costs incurred in conjunction with
this rate case, reported in the manner requested in Items 14a and 14b, and a
cumulative total of cost incurred to date for each category. Updates will be
due when LG&E files its monthly financial statements with the
Commission, through the month of the public hearing.
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A-14.

Original Response:
d.  The Company will provide monthly updates as requested.

June 30, 2025 Supplemental Response:
See attachment being provided in a separate file.
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